
Go At On For
0.0 Start of route
0.0 NJ side of GW Bridge 0.0

R 0.0 Hudson Terrace 2.0
L 2.0 E Palisade Ave 0.1
R 2.1 Rte 9W 11.0
R 13.1 Rockland Rd 0.7
R 13.8 Ferdon Ave 0.3
S 14.1 Piermont Ave 3.7
L 17.8 Main St 0.1

QR 17.9 at the 1st cross street onto N
Broadway

1.1

L 18.9 Old Mountain Rd 0.2
R 19.1 N Midland Ave 0.0

BL 19.2 Old Mountain Rd N 0.4
R 19.5 N Rte 9W N 6.7
R 26.2 Short Clove Rd 0.3
R 26.6 Riverside Ave⇒ West St 0.3
R 26.9 TRO West St 0.4
S 27.3 Broadway

Note: Haverstraw
0.9

R 28.2 Tanneyanns Ln 0.3
R 28.4 E Railroad Ave 0.1

BL 28.6 Beach Rd⇒ River Rd⇒ Grassy
Point Rd

2.0

R 30.6 Beach Rd 0.4
L 31.0 Tomkins Ave 0.4
R 31.4 Rte 9W 6.6

BL 38.0 S Entrance Rd/Bear Mtn State
Park

0.7

S 38.7 @ Circle, take second exit
onto7Lakes Dr south

1.8

BR 40.5 Perkins Memorial Dr 2.2
L 42.8 Turn left, then right for return de-

scent
2.0

BL 44.8 Seven Lakes Drive 1.8
S 46.6 @ Circle, take the 2nd exit and

stay on Seven Lakes Drive
0.5

L 47.1 Rte 9W 0.4
S 47.5 @ Circle, take the 1st exit toward

Bear Mtn Bridge
0.6

R 48.0 TRO US-202 E/US-6 E 3.6
R 51.6 @ Circle, take the 1st exit onto

US-202 E/US-6 E/U.S. 9 S
0.7

R 52.3 Cut to ped/bike path on right in zig
zag after barrier ends on Rt 9, fol-
low path down to gravel road by
Hudson River

-0.2

QL 52.1 gravel road alongside river, follow
out of Annsville Creek Preverve
Note: Caution, narrow, 2 way
gravel road!

0.3

L 52.4 Main St 0.5
R 52.9 Nelson Ave 0.1

QR 53.0 Central Ave 0.1
BL 53.1 Washington St 4.5
S 57.6 Furnace Dock Rd 0.3
L 57.9 W Mt Airy Rd 0.3

BL 58.2 Colabaugh Pond Rd 2.0
L 60.2 E Mt Airy Dr⇒ Lower Yorktown Rd 0.7
L 60.9 Croton Dam Rd & cross dam 0.9
R 61.8 Quaker Ridge Rd 0.3
L 62.0 Applebee Farm Rd⇒ Blinn Rd 1.5
R 63.5 Spring Valley Rd 1.8

BL 65.3 Hawkes Ave 1.1
L 66.4 NY-134 E 0.2
R 66.6 Croton Dam Rd 0.1
L 66.7 Narragansett Ave 0.8
R 67.4 Campwoods Rd⇒ Ramapo Rd 0.6
L 68.0 Pleasantville Rd 0.3

BR 68.3 Old Briarcliff Rd 1.0
L 69.3 Scarborough Rd 0.4
R 69.6 Sleepy Hollow Rd 2.1
L 71.8 Old Sleepy Hollow Rd 0.5
S 72.2 to continue onto Sleepy Hollow

Rd
1.7

S 74.0 County House Rd 0.3
R 74.2 Wilson Park Dr⇒ Warren Ave 0.7
R 74.9 Neperan Rd 0.4
L 75.4 S Broadway 4.9

BR 80.2 Cedar St
Note: Dobbs Ferry

0.2

L 80.4 Main St 0.4
L 80.8 Walnut St 0.0

QR 80.8 Livingston Ave 0.2
BR 81.0 Broadway 0.3
R 81.4 Warburton Ave 4.6
S 85.9 Warburton Ave becomes

Riverdale Ave
3.2

L 89.1 W 239th St 0.0
S 89.1 @ Circle, take the 1st exit onto

Riverdale Ave
0.7

L 89.8 W 230th St 0.2
R 90.0 Marble Hill Ave 0.1
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QL 90.1 W 228th St 0.1
R 90.2 Broadway 0.1
S 90.4 Broadway Bridge walkway 0.3
R 90.7 W 218th St 0.2
L 90.8 Seaman Ave 0.8
L 91.6 Riverside Dr 0.0

BR 91.7 Broadway 0.5
R 92.1 Bennett Ave 1.1
R 93.2 W 187th St 0.1

QR 93.3 Overlook Terrace 0.2
L 93.4 Overlook Terrace turns left and

becomes W 190th St
0.0

QL 93.5 Fort Washington Ave 1.2
R 94.7 W 165th St 0.1
L 94.8 Riverside Dr 2.2

97.0 Grant’s Tomb 0.9
97.9 End of route
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